DATA SHEET
 © 2026 ABB  All rights reserved.
 G02-02-948    260302
ReliaGear® Wall Mounted Surge Protective Devices (SPD)
Model RGMESP for ABB
Wall Mounted Surge Protection
Differentiating Technology
The ReliaGear® RGMESP

SPD, suitable for field installation or replacement.
The RGMESP series includes LED status indication. A green LED indicates proper
protection on a mode. If an LED extinguishes, the product has lost protection
and should be replaced. To support remote monitoring, the RGMESP also
includes a Form C dry contact relay via a 3-wire pigtail.
SPD, 80 & 100 kA
per mode
Electrical Specifications
Surge Current Rating – (there is no standardized test from UL, IEEE or IEC).
Values in the table below are per mode.
Model L-N L-G N-G L-L
RGMESPXXX08T2 80 kA 80 kA 80 kA 80 kA
RGMESPXXX10T 100 kA 100 kA 100 kA 100 kA
MCOV Table
Model Voltage L-L L-N L-G N-G H-L H-N H-G
RGMESP120SXXXX 120S 300 150 150 150
RGMESP120YXXXX 120Y 300 150 150 150
RGMESP127YXXXX 127Y 300 150 150 150
RGMESP240DXXXX 240D 540 270
RGMESP240HXXXX 240H 300 150 150 150 420 270 270
RGMESP240YXXXX 240Y 640 320 320 320
RGMESP277YXXXX 277Y 640 320 320 320
RGMESP480DXXXX 480D 1100 550
VPR Table
Model Voltage L-L L-N L-G N-G H-L H-N H-G
RGMESP120SXXXX 120S 1200 700 700 700
RGMESP120YXXXX 120Y 1000 700 700 700

Product Specifications
Dimensions
SPD Part Number Configuration
RGMESP 120S 10 T2
Surge Protection Devices
Code
RGMESP RG Series SPD
Nominal Voltage (Volt RMS)
Code                    (per mode)
120S 120/240 Split
120Y 120Y/208
220Y 127Y/220
240D 240 Delta
240H 120/240 Delta HL
240Y 240Y/415
277Y 277Y/480
480D 480 Delta
Max Surge Capacity
Code                   (per mode)
08 80kA
10 100kA
Type
Code
T2 UL Type 2
Third Angle
Projection
 1.53
Line Drawing
REASON FOR CHANGE
inches [mm]
1/28/2026
01
SCALE :  NOT TO SCALE
DWG.  NO.
SHEET 1 OF 1
REV.
DATE
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
ENG:
ALL DIMENSIONS  ARE  IN  INCHES
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
TOLERANCES
0.010 [.3]
MFG. ENG:
DWG NO. PROJECT
Concept
Raycap, Inc. and must be used strictly in accordance with the limited
800-890-2569
purpose for which it was submitted. Any reproduction,disclosure, or
otherwise agree in writing.
.0
ALL BENDING  CR
FAX  208-777-4466
RGMESP
.000      0.005 [.1]
use of this drawing is expressly prohibited except as Raycap, Inc. may
1.0
0.02 [.5]
.00
.5
TOLERANCES
REV
PH:   208-777-1166
NAME
B. Chamberlin
This drawing contains proprietary and confidential information of
TO BE
ANGLES
SAP  NO.
 2.63  2.93
 5.94
 6.93